REQUESTS FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

School District: Victor Elementary School District

Proposal Deadline:The 19th day of August, 2022Place of Proposal Receipt:District Administration Building12219 2nd Avenue

Victorville, CA 92395

Project Identification Name: REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FOR AFTER HOURS SECURITY SERVICES (RFP 22/23-001)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Victor Elementary School District (DISTRICT) is seeking qualified firms or individuals (VENDORS) which provide After Hours Security Services in order to establish an approved vendor for the 2022-2023 calendar year. The selected VENDOR(s) may assist the DISTRICT by providing After Hours Security Services at all district locations.

Each RFP shall be made out as outlined in the RFP Packet which may be obtained at the Office of the Owner, **VICTOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT**, Victorville, California OR can be downloaded at <u>purchasing.vesd.net</u>; shall be sealed in a plain envelope with the name of the vendor and the name of the project marked plainly on the face of the envelope and filed with the said Victor Elementary School District prior to the **August 19th, 2022** deadline.